
Southwestern Ontario Regional Inpatient Stroke Rehabilitation Programs      Updated August 2024 
 

Location Facility # of Stroke 
Rehab Beds 

Referral Contact Rehab Manager/ Coordinator District Stroke Manager 

Windsor Hôtel-Dieu Grace 
Healthcare  

30 
(Neuro rehab) 

Denean Kristalovich 
519-257-5111 x76102 
Pager #: (519)995-1687 

Blair Marshall 
519-257-5111 x76139  
blair.marshall@hdgh.org 

Kelly Hindermeier 
1-519-254-5577 x33770 
Kelly.Hindermeier@wrh.on.ca 

Chatham Chatham Kent Health 
Alliance 
(Chatham Site) 

28 Kimberly Smith 

1-519-352-6400 x6405 
ksmith@ckha.on.ca 

Lorianne Granger 

519-352-6401 x6403 
lgranger@ckha.on.ca 

Jocelyn Badder 
1-519-352-6401 x6900 
jbadder@ckha.on.ca 

Sarnia Bluewater Health 
(Sarnia Site) 

27 Patient Flow 
519-464-4400 x5355 

Amanda Ross  
519-464-4400 x7260 
aross@bluewaterhealth.ca 

Nerissa Campbell 
1-519-464-4400 x4465 
ncampbell@bluewaterhealth.ca 

Stratford Huron Perth 
Healthcare Alliance 
(Stratford General 
Hospital) 

8  
(of 14 total ISU 

beds) 

Home and Community Care 
Support Services 

Fax: 519-273-2847 

Deanna Wright 
519-272-8210 x 2625 
deanna.wright@hpha.ca 

Joanna Smorhay 
519-272-8210 x2298 
joanna.smorhay@hpha.ca 
 

Owen Sound Brightshores Health 

System 

(Owen Sound 

Hospital) 

16 Sandra Given 
Rehab Coordinator 
519-376-2121 x2910 

Ryan Turner 

519-376-2121 x2920 
rjturner@brightshores.ca 

Ryan Turner 
519-376-2121 x2920 
rjturner@brightshores.ca 

London Parkwood Institute - 
St Joseph’s Health 
Care London 

26 Access office 
519-685-4292 x44809 
Admission Criteria 
Referral Form 

Kristen Johnson 

519-646-6100 x42615 
Kristen.johnson@sjhc.london.on.ca 

Cale Duberry 
519-685-8500 x 35491 
Cale.Duberry@lhsc.on.ca 
 

Woodstock Woodstock Hospital 22 Send referrals to:  
- Home and Community Care 

SouthWest LHIN Fax: 519-
539-4931 AND; 

- M300 Unit, Kaitlin Hoiting 
(Rehab Charge Nurse) 

   519-421-4233 x3174  
   Unit Fax: 519-533-6986 

Michelle Pass  
519-421-4233 x3169 
mpass@woodstockhospital.ca 

Cale Duberry 
519-685-8500 x 35491 
Cale.Duberry@lhsc.on.ca 
 

St Thomas 
 

St Thomas Elgin 
General Hospital 

5 
ISU beds 

Fax referrals to STEGH at: 
519-631-2666 

Shannon DeGagne 
519-631-2030 x2417 
shannon.degagne@stegh.on.ca 

Shannon DeGagne 

519-631-2030  x2417 
shannon.degagne@stegh.on.ca 
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